

FEE SCHEDULE

SITE TESTING	
SEPTIC SYSTEM:	
Site Investigation per lot	\$100.00
Groundwater monitoring	\$100.00
Site investigation-B100a-deck, pool, addition etc.	\$75.00
Site investigation for septic repair	\$75.00
Additional testing per lot	\$75.00
Perc testing fill for a system	\$50.00
PERMITS	
SEPTIC:	
Septic Permit - new residential	\$125.00
Septic Permit - commercial	\$150.00
Septic Permit - residential repair-tank only, sewer line, d-box	\$100.00
Septic Permit - commercial repair-tank only, sewer line, d-box	\$125.00
Septic system letter of certification file search only	\$50.00
Septic system letter of certification w/ inspection	\$100.00
Septic Permit renewal	\$50.00
Septic Permit transfer - new installer	\$50.00
WELL:	
Well Permit	\$75.00
If well is not staked at time of site inspection	\$25.00
FOOD SERVICE: *please see note below	
Class 1	\$120.00
Late fee for renewal paid after June 30 th	\$40.00
Class 2	\$240.00
Late fee for renewal paid after June 30 th	\$80.00
Class 3	\$330.00
Late fee for renewal paid after June 30 th	\$110.00
Class 4	\$350.00

Late fee for renewal paid after June 30 th	\$116.67
Seasonal Food Service – 6 months or less	½ of class fee
Temporary Events – Non-profit	
1-2 days (with UHD FAST class / ServSafe)	\$5.00
1-2 days (No UHD FAST class / ServSafe)	\$10.00
3+ days (with UHD FAST class / ServSafe)	\$25.00
3+ days (No UHD FAST class / ServSafe)	\$50.00
Temporary Events - COMMERCIAL	
1-2 days (ServSafe required)	\$25.00
3+ days (ServSafe required)	\$50.00
Farmers Market – per market	\$50.00
SALON:	
Salon License	\$100.00
Salon Temporary License	\$25.00
PLAN REVIEW	
SUBDIVISION / SITE PLAN PER LOT:	
1-lot w/1 revision	\$75.00
Additional revisions per revision	\$25.00
2 or more lots w/1 revision	\$100.00/lot
Additional revisions per revision	\$25.00/lot
SEPTIC SYSTEM:	
Engineered residential plan review per system w/1 revision	\$75.00
Additional revisions per revision	\$25.00/system
Engineered commercial plan review per system w/1 revision	\$150.00
Additional revisions per revision	\$50.00/ system
B100a plan review for a deck, addition, pool, etc.	\$50.00
WELL:	
Well only plan review	\$25.00
FOOD SERVICE:	
Restaurant Plan Review Class 1 Class 2 & Class 3 & Class 4	\$50.00 \$100.00
School- food service run by city/town employees w/o hired	\$.00
School- food service run by hired contractor	Fee based on class
SALON:	
Salon plan review	\$100.00
•	<u> </u>

REGISTRATION / INSPECTION	
Day Care inspection	\$100.00
Group Home inspection	\$100.00
Public pool - registration & inspection	\$100.00
Campgrounds - registration & inspection	\$100.00
Tattoo Parlors - registration	\$50.00
Bed & Breakfast – registration	\$50.00
Food Service reinspection	\$75.00
Salon reinspection	\$50.00
MISCELLANEOUS	
Returned check fee	\$25.00
Copies 8 ½ x 11 or 11 x 14 Plan	0.50/page 2.00/page

^{*}Restaurant food service licensing fees for new establishments are prorated on a quarterly scale